

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1553 OF 2008

P.V.S.SATYANARAYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.KAVITA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The written request circulated by the learned counsel for the appellant for grant of time to file rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

List the case in the third week of February, 2011.

The parties may file additional documents within six weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master