

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1553 OF 2008

P.V.S. SATYANARAYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. KAVITA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This appeal is directed against order dated 20.4.2007 passed by the Disciplinary Committee of the Bar Council of India whereby the complaint filed by the respondent was allowed and licence of the appellant was suspended for a period of three years.

While issuing notice on 7.3.2008, this Court had stayed operation of the impugned order.

Learned counsel for the parties gave out that their clients have amicably settled the dispute and prayed that respondent may be permitted to withdraw the complaint filed by her.

In view of the statement made by the learned counsel, leave is granted to the respondent to withdraw the complaint. As a sequel to this appeal is allowed and the impugned order is set aside. The parties are left to bear their own costs.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 08, 2011.

2

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1553 OF 2008

P.V.S.SATYANARAYANA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.KAVITA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
 Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order and in view of the statement made by the learned counsel, leave is granted to the respondent to withdraw the complaint filed by her before the Bar Council of India. As a sequel to this, the appeal is allowed and the impugned order is set aside.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)